Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apollo Hosting, Inc.		04/15/2009	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3000815	APOLLO HOSTING		
Registration Number: 3000814		APOLLO HOSTING FAST, RELIABLE WEB SITE HOSTING		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-1341

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Massicotte Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	801808-103529
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Massicotte
Signature:	/Michelle A. Massicotte/

REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0427

 $\|$ **TRADEMARK** 900131901

Date:	04/16/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=ApolloHostingTMAssign#page1.tif source=ApolloHostingTMAssign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 15, 2009 (the "Effective Date"), by and among APOLLO HOSTING, INC., a Virginia Corporation ("Assignor"), and THE ENDURANCE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 15, 2009 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase from Assignor the Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "Marks"), and this Assignment is contemplated by Section 3.1(b)(i) of the Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Capitalized Terms. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings for such terms that are set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill of the business associated therewith, effective as of the Effective Date. Assignor shall execute such written instruments and extend such other cooperation as may be reasonably necessary to convey the Marks to Assignee.
- 3. Terms of the Purchase Agreement. The terms of the Purchase Agreement, including but not limited to Assignor's representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities relating to the Marks, are incorporated herein by this reference. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 4. Further Actions. Assignor covenants and agrees, at its own expense, to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, such further instruments of transfer and assignment and to take such other action as Assignee may reasonably request to more effectively consummate the assignments and assumptions contemplated by this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0429

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed by the duly authorized officer(s) of Seller as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

APOLLO HOSTING, INC.

lifield Name: Tamara Field Title: President

By:

Name: Martin Field Title: Vice President

Schedule 1 Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	App. No. / Reg. No.	App. Date / Reg. Date
APOLLO HOSTING	USA	3000815	September 27, 2005
APOLLO HOSTING FAST, RELIABLE WEB SITE HOSTING	USA	3000814	September 27, 2005

Unregistered marks include, without limitation:

Infinity Host

Apollo Servers

RECORDED: 04/16/2009

TRADEMARK